

VCU DATA MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CIN NO: U74999MH2013PLC240938

www.vcupack.com

14th December, 2017

To,
The Manager - CRD
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code No. 536672

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 14th December, 2017.

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. Thursday, the 14th Day of December, 2017 started at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m., inter alia, have considered and approved Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on 30th September, 2017 along with Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. A copy of the same is enclosed.

Thanking You,

Your's faithfully,

For VCU Data Management Limited



Shripal Bafna
Managing Director
Din No. 06489822

VCU DATA MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH2013PLC240938

Regd. Office : 303, 3RD FLOOR, AADITYA ARCADE TOPIWALA LANE, GRANT ROAD (EAST) MUMBAI 400007

Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30.09.2017

(Rs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2017	30.09.2016	31.03.2017
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited*	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations						-
a)	Revenue from operations	7,022,587	6,826,724		13,849,311	327,202	67,737,550
b)	Other Income	6,276,905	5,743,482		12,020,387	7,480,622	19,972,503
	Total Income	13,299,492	12,570,206		25,869,697	7,807,823	87,710,053
2	Expenses						
	(a) Purchase of Stock in trade	6,929,692	6,737,820		13,667,512	240,389	66,661,633
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	204,376	-		204,376	9,619	995,520
	(c) Employees benefit expenses	1,402,720	1,402,865		2,805,585	466,650	2,129,780
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	311,843	311,843		623,687	542,212	1,084,426
	(e) Other expenses	98,783	381,372		480,155	1,097,534	20,707,806
	(f) Finance Costs	49	1,294		1,343	-	-
	Total expenses	8,947,463	8,835,194		17,782,657	2,356,404	91,579,165
3	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items (1+2)	4,352,029	3,735,012		8,087,041	5,451,419	(3,869,112)
4	Exceptional items	-	-		-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before extraordinary items (3+4)	4,352,029	3,735,012		8,087,041	5,451,419	(3,869,112)
6	Extraordinary items						
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5+6)	4,352,029	3,735,012		8,087,041	5,451,419	(3,869,112)
8	Tax expenses						
	- Current Tax	-	-		-	-	9,221
	- Short/Excess Prov of Tax	-	-		-	-	(197,288)
	- Deferred Tax	-	-		-	-	-
	Total Tax Expenses	-	-		-	-	(188,067)
9	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7+8)	4,352,029	3,735,012		8,087,041	5,451,419	(3,681,045)
10	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates						-
11	Minority Interest						-
12	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15)	4,352,029	3,735,012		8,087,041	5,451,419	(3,681,045)
	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Total profit or loss, attributable to						
	Shareholders of the Company	4,352,029	3,735,012		8,087,041	5,451,419	(3,681,045)
	Non-controlling Interests	-	-		-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable						
	Shareholders of the Company	4,352,029	3,735,012		8,087,041	5,451,419	(3,681,045)
	Non-controlling interests	-	-		-	-	-
	Details of Equity Share Capital						
13	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	155,000,000	155,000,000		155,000,000	155,000,000	155,000,000
14	(Face Value : 10 Rs Per share)						
15.i	Earnings per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each						
	a) Before extra-ordinary items (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic	0.28	0.24		0.52	0.35	(0.24)
15.ii	(ii) Diluted	0.28	0.24		0.52	0.35	(0.24)
	a) After extra-ordinary items (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic	0.28	0.24		0.52	0.35	(0.24)
	(ii) Diluted	0.28	0.24		0.52	0.35	(0.24)

Notes:

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th December, 2017 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the same.
- 2 Pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Regulations) Requirements, 2015, the Company at its Board Meeting dated 14th December, 2017 has decided to exercise its option to publish the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarters ending 30th Sep, 2017 during the Financial Year 2017-2018.
- 3 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND-AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly, the transition was carried out, from the Accounting Principle's generally accepted in India as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 (previous GAAP), in accordance with IND-AS-101 "First Time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards". Accordingly the impact of transition has been recorded in opening reserves as at April 1, 2016 and the periods presented have been restated accordingly.
- 4 Reconciliation of Net Profits after tax reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with IND-AS is given below:

Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2016
Profit after Tax reported in Previous GAAP	5,451,419
Total Comprehensive Income as per IND AS	5,451,419

- 5 The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 15, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, IND-AS and schedule III (Division) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with IND-AS.
- 6 The statement does not include IND-As compliant results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2016 and previous year ended 31st March, 2017 as the same is not mandatory as per the SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016.
- 7 The IND-AS financial Results and financial information for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016 have been complied by the management after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the results. The information has not been subject to Limited Review or audit.
- 8 There is a possibility that these Quarterly financial results may require adjustments before constituting the final IND-AS Financial Statements as at and for the year ending 31st March, 2018 due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new or revised standards or interpretations issued by MCA/appropriate or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of certain IND-AS as permitted under IND-AS 101.
- 9 The Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- 10 *As the company migrated from SME board to Main Board in FY 2017-18, figures in respect of quarter ended 30.09.2016 are not available
- 11 The Figures have been regrouped & rearranged where necessary.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 14.12.2017

By order of the Board of Directors
For VCU DATA MANAGEMENT LIMITED



A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Shripal Bafna".

Shripal Bafna
Chairman and Managing Director

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS & LIABILITIES

(Rs.)

	Particulars	As at 30.09.2017 Unaudited	As at 31.03.2017 Audited
A	<u>ASSETS</u>		
1	Non - Current Assets		
	(a) Property, plant and equipment	762,383	983,955
	(b) Financial assets		
	(i) Non - Current Investments	-	-
	(ii) Loans and advances	400,903,493	390,343,025
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	152,907	152,907
	(d) Other non-Current Assets	3,515,543	4,208,534
	Total non-current assets	405,334,326	395,688,421
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Inventories	3,320,973	3,525,350
	(b) Financial assets		
	(i) Trade Receivables	33,147,315	43,740,735
	(ii) Cash and Cash equivalents	1,330,086	2,249,268
	(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above	-	-
	(iv) Loans and Advances	17,732	12,700
	(c) Other Current Assets	1,324,782	-
	Total current assets	39,140,888	49,528,053
	TOTAL-ASSETS	444,475,214	445,216,474
B	<u>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</u>		
1	Equity		
	Equity share capital	155,000,000	155,000,000
	Other equity	122,536,460	114,449,420
	Total Equity	277,536,460	269,449,420
	Liabilities		
2	Non Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	-	-
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	-	-
	(b) Provisions	-	-
	Total non-current liabilities	-	-
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	-	100,000
	(ii) Trade Payables	31,329,667	104,933,617
	(iii) Other financial liabilities	134,850,000	70,660,861
	(b) Provisions	759,087	72,576
	Total current liabilities	166,938,754	175,767,054
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	444,475,214	445,216,474

By order of the Board of Directors
For VCU DATA MANAGEMENT LIMITED




Place: Mumbai
Date : 14.12.2017

Shripal Bafna
Chairman and Managing Director

Kriplani Milani & Co

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Office No. 203 & 207, Mint Chambers, 45/47 Mint Road, Opp GPO, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

☎ 91-22-2265 0430, 4005 8971 E-mail: kriplani.bharat@gmail.com

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors
VCU Data Management Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **VCU Data Management Limited** (the company) for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2017, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listings Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting standard for Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34), prescribed under sec 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information performed by Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable Indian accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Kriplani Milani & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN No. 130461W

Bharat RK



Bharat R. Kriplani
Partner
Membership No. 134969

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09/12/2107